1
®
FN8111.0
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-352-6832 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2005. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X40010, X40011, X40014, X40015

FN8111.0
March 28, 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART MARK INFORMATION
VCC
Range VTRIP1 Range VTRIP2 Range Package
Operating Tem-
perature Range
Part Number
with RESET
Part Number
with RESET
2.9-5.5 4.6V±50mV 2.9V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-A X40011S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-A X40011S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-A X40011V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-A X40011V8I-A
2.6-5.5 4.4V±50mV 2.6V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-B X40011S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-B X40011S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-B X40011V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-B X40011V8I-B
1.7-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.7V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-C X40011S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-C X40011S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-C X40011V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-C X40011V8I-C
1.3-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-A X40015S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-A X40015S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-A X40015V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-A X40015V8I-A
1.3-3.6 2.6V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-B X40015S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-B X40015S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-B X40015V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-B X40015V8I-B
1.0-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.0V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-C X40015S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-C X40015S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-C X40015V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-C X40015V8I-C
8-Lead Package
X4001XX
YYWWXX
I – Industrial